 - Page 21 -
This document is subject to change without notice.
S T A N D A R D
 Proportional Actuators AC/DC 24 V
2.28 N
Application
The JOHNSON CONTROLS STANDARD electric
damper actuator series is designed to operate

M9000- ZK Damper linkage selection
M9000- ZKG Ball joints
Ordering Codes
Codes Descriptions
M-9132-GGA-1N AC/DC 24 V
M-9132-GGC-1N AC/DC 24 V, with 2 auxiliary switches
M-9132-...-1N-K with 1 m halogen-free cable
Technical Specifi cations
Actuator M-9132-GG..
Torque 32 Nm
Damper area* 6.0 m2
Running time OPEN 200 s
Running time CLOSE 200 s